

ITEM NO.16+47 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4568/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2021 in CRLP No. 5155/2020 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

NANDLAL SHIVLAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73329/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4610/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.74059/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Cr1) No. 4751/2021 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.76141/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT.)

ITEM NO. 47

SLP(Cr1.) No(s). 5270/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.85406/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.16 I.E. SLP(Cr1) No. 4568/2021])

Date : 27-08-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ramchander Goud, Adv.
Mr. Dharmesh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Kheta, Adv.
Mr. Shezaan Hashmi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**Issue notice on the prayers for interim relief as well as on
the Special Leave Petitions.**

**(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH))**

**(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS**