

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) Nos. 4610 and 4751/2021

In both the matters numbered above, Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit. Ld. Counsel for petitioners has filed fresh particulars of respondent No.2. Registry to issue notice.

List again on 7.2.2022.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT
Registrar

MG