

ITEM NO.27

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 4568/2021

NANDLAL SHIVLAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Pl. list only SR-4610 and 4751 of 2021 before the Court of Ld. Registrar

IA No. 73329/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 4610/2021 (II)

IA No. 74059/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(CrI) No. 4751/2021 (II)

IA No. 76141/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 05-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
Mr. Jagrit Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Chitwan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivas Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Mr. Sweena Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CrI) No. 4610/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Service deemed complete in respect of respondent no. 2 as same is respondent no. 2 in connected SLP(Cr1.) No. 4751/2021 and served therein.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 4751/2021

Counter affidavit has already been filed on behalf of respondent no. 1.

Despite due service, none appears on behalf of respondent no. 2.

Hence, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar