

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4568/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2021 in CRLP No. 5155/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

NANDLAL SHIVLAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73329/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4610/2021 (II)

IA No. 74059/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 5270/2021 (II)

(IA No. 85406/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(Crl) No. 4751/2021 (II)

(IA No. 76141/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-01-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Ishaan Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Devrishi Tyagi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters stand adjourned.
2. List after two weeks, as prayed.

**(LOKESH ARORA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**