

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4568/2021

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2021 in CRLP No. 5155/2020 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

NANDLAL SHIVLAL YADAV & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 73329/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 4610/2021 (II)

IA No. 74059/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 5270/2021 (II)

IA No. 85406/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 4751/2021 (II)

IA No. 76141/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(Crl) No. 1614-1615/2026 (II-D)
FOR ADMISSION

Date : 12-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Vikram Hegde, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Hansaraman, Adv.
Mr. Akshit Singla, Adv.
Mr. Cs Srikar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

Mr. Ranjith K. C., AOR
Mr. Abhilash K N, Adv.
Mrs. Sheeba N K, Adv.
Mr. Manu Krishnan G, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Kumar Vaibhaw, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Ojha, Adv.
Mr. Devrishi Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Jose Abraham, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Suryaprakash V. Raju, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mrs. Astha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anukirat Singh Baweja, Adv.
Mr. Muhammed Siddick, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matter(s) after the partial Court working days.

**(CHANDRESH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**